

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 27 of 2025**

=====

MAGANBHAI GOPALBHAI SINCE DECD THROUGH LH & ORS.

Versus

MOHANJI VAJAJI BHAGVANJI VAJAJI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS POONAM M MAHETA(11265) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 6,7MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Opponent(s) No.
1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 12/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

The affidavit of direct service in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 7 has not been filed. It is hereby directed that if necessary steps for service upon respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are not taken on or before 12.01.2026, the petition shall stand dismissed automatically, without any further reference to or order from this Court. If the affidavit is duly filed, the matter shall be listed on or before 16.01.2026.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)