

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 27 of 2025

=====

MAGANBHAI GOPALBHAI SINCE DECD THROUGH LH & ORS.

Versus

MOHANJI VAJAJI BHAGVANJI VAJAJI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS POONAM M MAHETA(11265) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Opponent(s) No.

1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 26/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **24.04.2026**. Interim-relief, granted earlier,
stands extended till then.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj